Distr

Notice of Determination	on	Appendix D
To: Office of Planning and Resea <i>U.S. Mail:</i> P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	<i>Street Address:</i> 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	From: Public Agency: <u>San Mateo Union High School Distr</u> Address: <u>650 North Delaware St.</u> <u>San Mateo, CA 94401</u> Contact: <u>Elizabeth McManus</u> Phone: <u>(650) 558-2204</u>
County Clerk County of: <u>San Mateo</u> Address: <u>555 County Center</u> <u>Redwood City, CA 94063</u>		Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone:

-DS

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2020059026

Project Title: Mills High School Athletics Complex Project

Project Applicant: San Mateo Union High School District

Project Location (include county): 400 Murchison Dr. Millbrae, CA 94401, San Mateo County

Project Description:

The San Mateo Union High School District proposes to relocate and improve a number of athletics facilities at the Mills High School campus in Millbrae, San Mateo County. The improved and relocated facilities include the tennis courts, softball/soccer field, baseball field, and multi-use field. All of the new fields would have artificial turf and lighting and public address systems would be added to the softball/soccer field and baseball field. In addition, lighting would be added to the existing swimming pools and some of the new tennis courts. Some grading would be

This is to advise that the	San Mateo Union High School District	has approved the above
	(🛛 Lead Agency or 🗌 Responsible Agency)	

described project on October 22, 2020 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)

described project.

- 1. The project [will is will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. X A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [X] were were not made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [X] was was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was k was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [were 🛛 were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

San Mateo Union High School Office	s, 6 50≎Mis ⊡ele ware Street, San Mateo, CA	
Signature (Public Agency):	Elizabeth Memanus Title: Deputy Superintendent	
o (o y)	CAD487999758416 10/30/2020	
Date: October 29, 2020	Date Received for filing at OPR:	

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.